## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGEGATE INTERNATIONAL, LLC	03/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBJECT INNOVATION INC.	
Street Address:	8130 BAYMEADOWS WAY WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 307	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12187097	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: HHERNANDEZ@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM T. ELLIS
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090132-0102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William T. Ellis

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 90132-102#page1.tif source=Assignment 90132-102#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022640 FRAME: 0258

OF \$40.00 1218/09

500852165

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bridgegate International, LLC, of 8130 Baymeadows Way West, Suite 307, Jacksonville, FL 32256, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
U.S. PATENT NO.		
12/187,097	August 6, 2008	DATA TRANSFORMATION AND EXCHANGE

WHEREAS Object Innovation Inc., 8130 Baymeadows Way West, Suite 307, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 3-19-69

Bridgegate International, LLC

Nama

Scot Sinderan

Title:

 $C\mathfrak{T}\mathfrak{o}$ 

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Dkt. No. 090132-0102

Date:

Date:

Witness

Witness:

State of FL

County of\_

On this 19 day of 1,2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LEANNE M WEBER
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission# DD457761
My comm. expires Oct. 5, 2009

for Scott Sirderan FLOW Taken as IO

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/05/2009